
2008 
Neighborhood Calendar 

City of Bloomington 
Housing and Neighborhood Development 

Neighborhood Services 349-3505 or  
provinev@bloomington.in.gov 

Applications online www.bloomington.in.gov/hand 

Neighborhood Improvement Grants (2009 funding) 
Funds provide for nontraditional capital projects with community-wide benefit 
Overview and Distribution of Applications: Wed., May 14, 6:00 pm, McCloskey 
                                                                         Wed., Sept. 3, 6:00 pm, McCloskey 
Letter of Intent - Friday, September 26 by 4:00 pm 
Technical Assistance:  Thursday, Oct. 9, 2:00 pm McCloskey 
                                      Wednesday, Oct. 15, 6:00 pm McCloskey 
Applications Due - Friday, November 7, 4:00 pm 
Neighborhood Presentations - Tuesday, December 2, 6:00 pm McCloskey 

Neighborhood Cleanup Grants 
One-day event where residents cleanup their neighborhood with City assistance 
 

Applications Due – Monday, March 17 by 4:00 pm 

Blooming Neighborhood Celebration & Awards 
Recognizes Bloomington Neighborhoods for their efforts and rewards the  
accomplishments of organized neighborhood groups 
Applications Due - Friday, April 25, 2008 
Awards & Celebration, Saturday, June 7, 10:00 am to noon, Farmers’ Market 

Citizens’ Academy  Nine-week program that provides participants with an  
interactive learning experience 
Every Thursday, August 14 through October 9, 6:00 to 8:00 pm 
Registration Deadline - Monday, July 14, 2008 

“Pick it Up”  HAND furnishes free “Pick it Up” bags to individuals or neighbor-
hoods to pick up neighborhood trash - no special pick up plans - put the bags out 
with your regular trash with no stickers! 
Ongoing program throughout the year! 

Small & Simple Grants 
Provides neighborhoods with the opportunity to initiate projects that require 
$1,000 or less - applications always available. 
Application Due Dates 
Monday, February 18, 2008 
Monday, April 21, 2008 
Monday, June 16, 2008 


